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106 —\ 

OBJECT=lamily_dip.and Motion Picture in Bit Map Animation Sequence 
1111111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 
1100111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 
1111001111111111 1111001111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 
1111110011111111 1111110011111111 1111110011111111 1111111111001111 
1111111100111111 1111111100111111 1111111100111111 1111111100111111 
1111111111111111 1111111111001111 1111111111001111 1111111111001111 
1111111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111110011 1111111111110011 
1111111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 1111111111111111 

180a 180b 

108 

OBJECT=lrumpet.aud' 
0001 0010 0011 0100 0101 0110 
0110 0101 0100 0100 0101 0110 
0100 0010 0010 0010 0001 0000 

180c --) 180i 
• • • 

FIG. id 
Audio Data 184 

0111 0111 
0110 0110 0101 
0000 0000 0000 
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FIG. 1 
100 

FILE INDEX 10.5  
LINK DESCRIPTION TAGS 102 (FIG. la) 

BOOK TEXT WITH TAGS Ea (FIG. lb) 
INTERNAL ANIMATION OBJECT 106 (FIG. 1c 
INTERNAL AUDIO OBJECT IN (FIG. 1d) 

INTERNAL GRAPHICS OBJECT DI (FIG. le) 

FIG. 1 c 
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FIG. 1 a 102 

:LDESC ID-leptLmovle OBJTYPE=vIdeo 

OBJECT=lamlly_cilp.vicis 
STORE=external 
DATA='video.exe CD Video File Format A' 
RUNTDR='African Elephant Family Video' 

AUTO1AUNCH=no 
VIEW=center 
STYLE=2 

ALT OBJECTassfamily clip.anms 
ALT-STORE=Internal 
ALT DATA=AAnimation; 100 frames; B/W bttmap' 
ALT TEXT='Aflican Elephant Family Animation' 

ALT TEXT2=1Video not available' 

:LDESC ID=eleph_sotmd OBAYPE=audlo 

OBJECT-'trumpet.aud' 
STORE=Intemal 
DATA="auclo.exe DeltaMod File Format B' 
RUNTD(TdUsten to the Elephant lumpet' 

:LDESC ID=pop_graphic 

AUTOIAUNCH=no 

ALT TD(T2=1Audlo not available' 

OBJTYPE=graphic 

OBJECTsepopulation.gphs 
STORE=Internal 
DATA='graph.exe GOCA Format C' 

AUTOIAUNCH=yes 
VIEW=bottom 
SlYLE=2 

ALT TEXT2='Graphics not available' 

120 
4-1  

140 
4-1  

150 
4-1  
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FIG. lb 104 

:H1.AFRICAN WILDLIFE. 

:P.Studies have been conducted over the last decade on the 
changing populations of wildlife around the world. Inroads 
made by civilization have drastically reduced the habitats 
for Indigenous species. A typical population undergoing such 
changes Is that of the elephant. 

:L LlNeleph_movie.Motion Picture of African Elephant family:eL 

:P.The elephant Is an endangered species. The members of the 
family Elephantidae are indigenous to both Asia and Africa. 
The African elephant Is tall, large-eared mammal of 
tropical Africa. The Indian elephant Is a relatively 
small-eared mammal of the forests of southeast Ma. 
Listen to the sound of an elephant's trumpet. 

:L UD--eleph sound..Audio 1- Elephant's TrumpeteL. 

:P.Several International organizations have focused attention on 
the plight of the world's elephant populations. 

:L L1D=pop_graphIc.Rgure 1: Worldwide Elephant PopulatIon:eL 

:P.The graph in Figure 1, produced by the Serengeti Foundation 
of Tanzania, Is based on their comprehensive surveys of wildlife 
parks and zoos around the world. The graph shows the growth 
of zoo populations for the elephant compared to the growth of 
wild populations in Ma and Africa. 

160 

162 
4-1  

164 
4-1  

166 
4-1  

168 
4-J 

170 
4-1  

172 

174 
4-1  
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